504488259 08/03/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4534961

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA						
		Name	Execution Date				
ANTENNA DESIGN NEV	V YORK, II	NC.	06/28/2017				
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА						
Name:	AMGEN	AMGEN INC.					
Street Address:	ONE AM	ONE AMGEN CENTER DRIVE					
City:	THOUSA	THOUSAND OAKS					
State/Country:	CALIFOF	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	91320-17	99					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1						
Property Type		Number					
Application Number:	29	29563102					
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:		12)474-0448					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	(3 e sent to t	12)474-0448 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	(3 e sent to ti provided; i	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	(3 e sent to tr brovided; 31 do	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US</i> 12-474-6300 ocket@marshallip.com	S Mail.				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(3 e sent to ta provided; 31 do M	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US 2-474-6300 ocket@marshallip.com ARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP (AMGE	S Mail.				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(3 e sent to tr brovided; 31 do M 23	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US 12-474-6300 ocket@marshallip.com ARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP (AMGE 33 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE	S Mail.				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(3 e sent to t provided; 31 do M 23 63	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US 2-474-6300 ocket@marshallip.com ARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP (AMGE	S Mail.				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(3 e sent to tr brovided; 31 do 0 M 23 63 Cl	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US 2-474-6300 ocket@marshallip.com ARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP (AMGE 33 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE 300 WILLIS TOWER	S Mail.				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(3 e sent to tr brovided; 31 do 0 M 23 63 Cl	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US 12-474-6300 ocket@marshallip.com ARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP (AMGE 33 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE 300 WILLIS TOWER HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-6357	S Mail.				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(3 e sent to tr brovided; 31 do 0 M 23 63 Cl	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US 12-474-6300 ocket@marshallip.com ARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP (AMGE 33 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE 300 WILLIS TOWER HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-6357 32263/50532	S Mail.				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(3 e sent to tr brovided; 31 do 0 M 23 63 Cl	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US 12-474-6300 ocket@marshallip.com ARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP (AMGE 33 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE 300 WILLIS TOWER HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-6357 32263/50532 MICHAEL P. FURMANEK	S Mail.				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU IAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	(3 e sent to tr brovided; 31 do 0 M 23 63 Cl	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US 12-474-6300 ocket@marshallip.com ARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP (AMGE 33 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE 300 WILLIS TOWER HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-6357 32263/50532 MICHAEL P. FURMANEK /Michael P. Furmanek/	S Mail.				
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME IAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 ource=DOCS-#4647107-	(3 e sent to t provided; 31 dc M 23 63 Cl JMBER:	A ssignment_as_Recorded_Antenna_Design_f	5 <i>Mail.</i> EN) to_Amgen_3#page1.				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME IAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 ource=DOCS-#4647107- ource=DOCS-#4647107-	(3 e sent to t provided; 1 31 dd M 23 63 Cl JMBER: JMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US 12-474-6300 ocket@marshallip.com ARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP (AMGE 33 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE 300 WILLIS TOWER HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-6357 32263/50532 MICHAEL P. FURMANEK /Michael P. Furmanek/ 08/03/2017	5 <i>Mail.</i> EN) to_Amgen_3#page1. to_Amgen_3#page2.				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Antenna Design New York, Inc., a corporation having its registered office at 520 W. 27th Street, Suite 701, New York, New York 10001, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), is the assignee of its entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent Applications listed in the attached Schedule A ("Application"); and

Whereas AMGEN INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at One Amgen Center Drive, Thousand Oaks, California 91320-1799, USA wishes to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in all inventions disclosed in such Application;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto AMGEN INC., its successors and assigns (collectively "ASSIGNEE") ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application, and any provisional application(s) from which Application is derived, and all priority rights to which the Application may be entitled, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, reissue, and/or reexamination applications based on the above identified Application, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, and any extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any foreign Patent Office authority to issue any such Letters Patent which may be granted on the Application to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto.

For ASSIGNOR and for ASSIGNOR'S legal representatives, ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees with ASSIGNEE that ASSIGNOR has not granted to any others any license to make, use or sell any of such inventions, that ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in such inventions has not been encumbered, that ASSIGNOR has good right and title to sell and assign the same, and that ASSIGNOR will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

For ASSIGNOR and for ASSIGNOR'S successors and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees with ASSIGNEE that upon request ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR'S successors and legal representatives will: (i) communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to ASSIGNOR or ASSIGNOR'S successors and legal representatives relating to such inventions or the history thereof; (ii) execute and deliver any application papers, assignments, or other instruments; and (iii) do all other acts which, in the opinion of counsel for ASSIGNEE, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where ASSIGNEE may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by counsel

PATENT REEL: 043190 FRAME: 0807

for ASSIGNEE and to vest and confirm in ASSIGNEE or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent, without further consideration than that now paid at the expense of ASSIGNEE.

ANTENNA DESIGN NEW YORK, INC. By: Reih OUSLINGEN Name: VICE PRESIDENT Title: 06 Date: ____

DECLARATION OF ACCEPTANCE

On behalf of Assignee,

Stuart L. Watt

Vice President, Law and Intellectual Property Officer Title

hereby confirms Assignee's acceptance.

July 12, 2017

Date

timent Wat

Signature

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF CONVEYANCE

State of New York ss.: County of New Jon

On the 28 day of 3 in the year 2017 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared

Sigrid Moeslinger

personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s), or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument.

JASON NOVATT Notary Public, State Of New York No. 01NO6043465 Qualified in Kings County Certified in New York County Commission Expires 06/19/2018

Signature: S Jason nont

Place Notary Seal Above

SCHEDULE A

Application Type (US)	Serial No.	Filing Date	Title	Amgen Ref. No.
Provisional	62/063,737	14 Oct 2014	Drug Injection Device With Visual and Audio Indicators	A-1873-US-PSP
Non-Provisional 371	15/501,953	14 Oct 2015	Drug Injection Device With Visual and Audio Indicators	A-1873-US-PCT
Design	29/548,001	09 Dec 2015	Autoinjector With Removable Autoinjector Cap	A-1984-US-DP
Design	29/544,806	06 Nov 2015	Autoinjector With Removable Cap	A-1985-US-DP
Design	29/563,102	02 May 2016	Autoinjector	A-2061-US-DP
Design	29/561,893	20 Apr 2016	Autoinjector With Removable Cap	A-2069-US-DP
Design	29/562,742	28 Apr 2016	Autoinjector With Removable Cap	A-2076-US-DP
Design	29/573,430	05 Aug 2016	On-Body Injector	A-2093-US-DP
Design	29/578,427	21 Sep 2016	On-Body Injector	A-2093-US-DP2
Design	29/591,745	23 Jan 2017	Wearable Drug Delivery Device	A-2093-US-DP3
Design	29/597,038	14 Mar 2017	Handheld Drug Delivery Device	A-2095-US-DP